ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 17-003-ITB-LW
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 17-003-ITB-LW (“Main Agreement”) dated September 22, 2016 between Maryland Fire
Equipment Corporation {“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement

as follows:

The County and the Contractor amend Number 1 the Contract Amount and Contract Pricing called for

under the Main Agreement as follows:

The contract term is hereby renewed until September 1, 2021.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED:  Francine Morris

SIGNATURE: Francuwe Howca

NAME: Francine Morris

TITLE: _Procurement Officer
oate. 8/17/2020

MARYLAND FIRE EQUIPMENT

AUTHORIZED: <) 7 ;
SIGNATURE: ,/45/%/ Y J‘/

NAME: R. Scott Colvin

TITLE:  Vice President

DATE: 8/11/2020






